companions. That's right, a multiple number of Cloudias will join you. Depending how many 
times Jumper completes the Quest that number will represent the number of Queens that 
will join in your journey. Using only that Jump that number can reach up to thirteen 
thousand six hundred eighty-eight(13 688) Queens***, if Jumper is partially quick in ending 
Quest. They can use magical powers of elemental weather control and projection. She can 
decide on the number of "self's" to keep around. Rest is stored in "Somewhere". Cloudia can 
use other Cloudias as a 1-up's or merge with them to increase own physical strength and size 
up to six thousand eight hundred forty-four times (6 844)****. 

Jumpers can choose Dark Cloudia as an alternative form for her. In that case, she can 
manifest only eight of them around Jumper and they use only 1-up's option. In exchange 
their power is increased by Dark Magic and can use their own weather projection to suck life